

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8572/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLA No.  
1390/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JASHIBEN @ JYOTSNA H VASAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report )

Date: 01/02/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.    Gaurav Teotia,Adv.  
Mr.    Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.    Sushil Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. K.Entoli Sema,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

We also direct that the appellant be released on  
bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER